
-1-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Jumpers

Riverside K-9 LLC (Club #50)
Sunday, February 23, 2025

Jumpers

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level 3 Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

               15247-02            C. Minkiewicz NT        0     0    0    0    0                              Posy      
      20002    26423-02            M. Corriveau  33.69     0     3    0    0    0    15    1                        Stella    

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 41 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   24 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      24001    33353-01            B. Allison    34.91     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Enzo      

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 41 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      20009    26423-01            M. Corriveau  37.86     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Otis      
      20004    33627-01            D. Burke      44.86     3     0    0    0    0    3     2Q                        Zeta      
      20001    21653-04            C. McAuley    23.33     0     1    0    0    0    5     3Q                        Welkin    

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 41 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      16019    08447-06            R. Dane       29.72     0     0    0    0    0    0     2Q                        Ashley    
      16005    26382-02            L. Sgro       27.95     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Ace       
      16002    05622-04            N. Freese     37.61     0     0    2    0    3    55    4                        Mica      
      12001 V  01481-06            C. Gilliland  36.62     0     0    0    0    0    0     3Q                        Iris      

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12012    15658-05            J. Moore      29.60     0     1    0    0    0    5     2Q                        Marley    
      8006 V   26382-01            L. Sgro       37.85     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Rocky     

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   8 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      8004     03309-06            S. Vara       45.79     0     0    1    0    0    5     3                        Jaxys     
      8005     12604-03            R. Molenaar   24.00     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Hazel     
      8001     29372-02            A. Feitelson  36.64     0     0    0    0    0    0     2Q                        Mojo      

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 41 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      20008    21653-03            C. McAuley    24.32     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Rigel     



-2-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Jumpers

      20005    08472-03            K. Hanson     33.14     0     0    0    0    0    0     2Q                        Liko      
      20003    20974-03            A. Wheeler    31.86     0     1    0    0    0    5     3                        Gabriel   
      16013 V  24076-02            M. Richards   NT        0     0    0    0    0                              Memphis   

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 41 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

               02646-07            C. Killam     32.82     0     4    0    0    0    20                             Jaxson    
      16018    05622-03            N. Freese     30.37     0     0    1    0    0    5     3                        Pipit     
      16007    24444-03            E. Smith      32.80     0     0    0    0    0    0     2Q                        Jack      
      16009    08472-02            K. Hanson     34.42     0     1    1    0    0    10    4                        Makani    
       V       02646-05            C. Killam     25.09     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Deena     

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12007    22349-02            M. Coombs     39.19     0     1    0    0    0    5     1                        Dahlia    

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level 5 Enthusiast   (20) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      16014 T  01184-14            J. Raymond    39.07     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Slash     
      16012 T  10329-04            B. Perron     33.05     0     1    0    0    0    5     2Q                        Abby      

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 51 secs Level 5 Enthusiast   (16) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12017 T  01481-07            C. Gilliland  47.75     0     0    0    0    0    0     3Q                        Eeli      
      12015 T  31888-01            A. Jackman    39.89     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Kell      
      12013 T  32948-01            J. Kunowski   42.54     0     0    1    0    0    5     4                        Lizzy     
      12009 T  10436-05            K. Carson     42.28     0     0    0    0    0    0     2Q                        Yampa     

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level C Enthusiast   (24) 20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      20006 T  31315-02            K. Cheever    29.91     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Dembe     

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level C Enthusiast   (20) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      16017 T  31315-01            K. Cheever    36.32     0     0    0    0    0    0     2Q                        Roxy      
      16003 T  08447-05            R. Dane       27.83     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Obi       

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 51 secs Level C Enthusiast   (16) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12008 T  01184-12            L. Raymond    32.91     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Widgit    



-3-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Jumpers

      12004 T  33616-01            J. Lisien     NT        0     0    0    0    0                              Bella     

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level 5 Specialist   (24) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      16011 S  31655-01            J. Jaffe      34.78     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Declan    
      16004 S  28847-01            A. Landsman   47.24     1     0    0    0    0    1     2Q                        Jordan    

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 51 secs Level 5 Specialist   (20) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12003 S  28847-02            A. Landsman   NT        0     0    0    0    0                              Jessie    

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 51 secs Level 5 Specialist   (8) 4 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      4006 S   03309-07            S. Vara       45.17     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Puzzyle   

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 51 secs Level 5 Specialist   (12) 4 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      4005 S   01184-13            L. Raymond    NT        0     0    0    0    0                              Nelson    

Distance: 133 yds  SCT: 51 secs Level C Specialist   (20) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12010 S  21653-02            C. McAuley    47.78     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Lyra      



-4-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Jumpers

Riverside K-9 LLC (Club #50)
Sunday, February 23, 2025

Jumpers

Distance: 104 yds  SCT: 47 secs Level 2 Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12011    26382-03            L. Sgro       41.50     0     2    0    0    0    10    1                        Bert      

Distance: 104 yds  SCT: 52 secs Level 1 Enthusiast   (20) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      16010 T  37136-01            L. Bush       Absent                          Osa       

Distance: 104 yds  SCT: 52 secs Level 1 Specialist   (24) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      16001 S  31315-03            K. Cheever    69.22     17    2    0    0    0    27    1                        Bowzer    

Distance: 104 yds  SCT: 57 secs Level 1 Specialist   (8) 4 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      4008 S   11944-02            M. Conroy     44.59     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Zoey      



-5-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Colors

Riverside K-9 LLC (Club #50)
Sunday, February 23, 2025

Colors

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 37 secs Level 3 Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

               15247-02            C. Minkiewicz NT        0     0    0    0    0                              Posy      

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 37 secs Level 3 Regular/Veteran   16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      16002    05622-04            N. Freese     35.21     0     0    2    0    1    25    1                        Mica      

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 32 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   24 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      24001    33353-01            B. Allison    38.15     6     0    0    0    0    6     1                        Enzo      

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 32 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      20009    26423-01            M. Corriveau  30.28     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Otis      
      20004    33627-01            D. Burke      35.76     3     0    0    0    0    3     2Q                        Zeta      
      20001    21653-04            C. McAuley    21.55     0     0    1    0    0    5     3                        Welkin    

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 32 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

               02646-07            C. Killam     16.79     0     1    0    0    0    5     4                        Jaxson    
      16019    08447-06            R. Dane       22.72     0     0    0    0    0    0     2Q                        Ashley    
      16005    26382-02            L. Sgro       23.81     0     0    0    0    0    0     3Q                        Ace       
      12001 V  01481-06            C. Gilliland  22.37     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Iris      

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 37 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12012    15658-05            J. Moore      28.08     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Marley    
      8006 V   26382-01            L. Sgro       28.63     0     0    0    0    0    0     2Q                        Rocky     

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 37 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   8 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      8005     12604-03            R. Molenaar   13.77     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Hazel     
      8004     03309-06            S. Vara       42.34     5     0    2    0    0    15    H                        Jaxys     



-6-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Colors

      8001     29372-02            A. Feitelson  26.25     0     0    1    0    0    5     2                        Mojo      

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 32 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      20008    21653-03            C. McAuley    16.86     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Rigel     
      20005    08472-03            K. Hanson     16.45     0     2    0    0    0    10    4                        Liko      
      20003    20974-03            A. Wheeler    21.77     0     0    0    0    0    0     2Q                        Gabriel   
      16013 V  24076-02            M. Richards   23.81     0     0    0    0    0    0     3Q                        Memphis   

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 32 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      16018    05622-03            N. Freese     22.82     0     0    0    0    0    0     3Q                        Pipit     
      16007    24444-03            E. Smith      20.73     0     0    0    0    0    0     2Q                        Jack      
      16009    08472-02            K. Hanson     24.02     0     0    1    0    0    5     4                        Makani    
       V       02646-05            C. Killam     20.04     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Deena     

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 37 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12007    22349-02            M. Coombs     21.54     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Dahlia    

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 47 secs Level 3 Enthusiast   (16) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12009 T  10436-05            K. Carson     42.21     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Yampa     

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 37 secs Level 5 Enthusiast   (20) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      16014 T  01184-14            J. Raymond    20.31     0     1    1    0    0    10    2                        Slash     
      16012 T  10329-04            B. Perron     20.28     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Abby      

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 42 secs Level 5 Enthusiast   (16) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12017 T  01481-07            C. Gilliland  33.42     0     0    0    0    0    0     3Q                        Eeli      
      12015 T  31888-01            A. Jackman    23.70     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Kell      
      12013 T  32948-01            J. Kunowski   28.40     0     0    0    0    0    0     2Q                        Lizzy     

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 37 secs Level C Enthusiast   (24) 20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      20006 T  31315-02            K. Cheever    29.60     0     0    1    0    0    5     1                        Dembe     



-7-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Colors

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 37 secs Level C Enthusiast   (20) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      16017 T  31315-01            K. Cheever    26.26     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Roxy      
      16003 T  08447-05            R. Dane       26.06     0     0    1    0    0    5     2                        Obi       

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 42 secs Level C Enthusiast   (16) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12008 T  01184-12            L. Raymond    24.12     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Widgit    
      12004 T  33616-01            J. Lisien     24.31     0     0    0    0    0    0     2Q                        Bella     

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 37 secs Level 5 Specialist   (24) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      16011 S  31655-01            J. Jaffe      40.75     3     0    0    0    0    3     1Q                        Declan    
      16004 S  28847-01            A. Landsman   NT        0     0    0    0    0                              Jordan    

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 42 secs Level 5 Specialist   (20) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12003 S  28847-02            A. Landsman   28.23     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Jessie    

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 42 secs Level 5 Specialist   (12) 4 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      4005 S   01184-13            L. Raymond    47.77     5     0    1    0    0    10    1                        Nelson    

Distance: 80 yds  SCT: 42 secs Level C Specialist   (20) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12010 S  21653-02            C. McAuley    35.54     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Lyra      



-8-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Colors

Riverside K-9 LLC (Club #50)
Sunday, February 23, 2025

Colors

Distance: 58 yds  SCT: 30 secs Level 2 Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      20002    26423-02            M. Corriveau  10.74     0     2    0    0    0    10    1                        Stella    

Distance: 58 yds  SCT: 35 secs Level 2 Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      12011    26382-03            L. Sgro       20.66     0     1    0    0    0    5     1                        Bert      

Distance: 58 yds  SCT: 40 secs Level 1 Enthusiast   (20) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      16010 T  37136-01            L. Bush       Absent                          Osa       

Distance: 58 yds  SCT: 45 secs Level 1 Specialist   (8) 4 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    TFlts  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj Total

      4008 S   11944-02            M. Conroy     17.93     0     0    0    0    0    0     1Q                        Zoey      



-9-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Wildcard

Riverside K-9 LLC (Club #50)
Sunday, February 23, 2025

Wildcard

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level 3 Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

               15247-02            C. Minkiewicz Absent                          Posy      

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 41 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   24 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      24001    33353-01            B. Allison    NT       0         0    0    0    0                             Enzo      

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 41 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      20009    26423-01            M. Corriveau  33.10    0   12    0    0    0    1   15  3                        Otis      
      20004    33627-01            D. Burke      37.34    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   1Q                        Zeta      
      20001    21653-04            C. McAuley    26.31    0   122   0    2    0    0   10  2                        Welkin    

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 41 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      16019    08447-06            R. Dane       36.43    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   3Q                        Ashley    
      16005    26382-02            L. Sgro       28.31    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   1Q                        Ace       
      16002    05622-04            N. Freese     41.59    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   4Q                        Mica      
      12001 V  01481-06            C. Gilliland  29.66    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   2Q                        Iris      

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      12012    15658-05            J. Moore      32.03    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   1Q                        Marley    
      8006 V   26382-01            L. Sgro       41.75    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   2Q                        Rocky     

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   8 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      8005     12604-03            R. Molenaar   20.09    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   1Q                        Hazel     
      8001     29372-02            A. Feitelson  42.31    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   2Q                        Mojo      

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 41 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      20008    21653-03            C. McAuley    29.50    0   122   0    1    0    0   5   4                        Rigel     



-10-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Wildcard

      20005    08472-03            K. Hanson     24.47    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   1Q                        Liko      
      20003    20974-03            A. Wheeler    32.11    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   3Q                        Gabriel   
      16013 V  24076-02            M. Richards   24.72    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   2Q                        Memphis   

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 41 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

               02646-07            C. Killam     35.09    0   122   2    0    0    0   10                           Jaxson    
      16018    05622-03            N. Freese     25.30    0   122   0    1    0    0   5   4                        Pipit     
      16007    24444-03            E. Smith      37.76    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   3Q                        Jack      
      16009    08472-02            K. Hanson     23.57    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   1Q                        Makani    
       V       02646-05            C. Killam     28.69    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   2Q                        Deena     

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      12007    22349-02            M. Coombs     36.04    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   1Q                        Dahlia    

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level 5 Enthusiast   (20) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      16014 T  01184-14            J. Raymond    22.54    0   122   0    1    0    1   20  2                        Slash     
      16012 T  10329-04            B. Perron     27.64    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   1Q                        Abby      

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 51 secs Level 5 Enthusiast   (16) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      12017 T  01481-07            C. Gilliland  44.48    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   2Q                        Eeli      
      12015 T  31888-01            A. Jackman    35.09    0   122   1    0    0    0   5   4Q                        Kell      
      12013 T  32948-01            J. Kunowski   35.22    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   1Q                        Lizzy     
      12009 T  10436-05            K. Carson     48.02    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   3Q                        Yampa     

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level C Enthusiast   (24) 20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      20006 T  31315-02            K. Cheever    37.57    0   122   0    1    0    0   5   1                        Dembe     

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level C Enthusiast   (20) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      16017 T  31315-01            K. Cheever    36.14    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   2Q                        Roxy      
      16003 T  08447-05            R. Dane       31.76    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   1Q                        Obi       

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 51 secs Level C Enthusiast   (16) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      12008 T  01184-12            L. Raymond    31.87    0   122   0    0    0    0   0   1Q                        Widgit    



-11-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Wildcard

      12004 T  33616-01            J. Lisien     45.76    0   122   0    2    0    0   10  2                        Bella     

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 46 secs Level 5 Specialist   (24) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      16011 S  31655-01            J. Jaffe      49.66    3   122   2    0    0    0   13  1                        Declan    
      16004 S  28847-01            A. Landsman   Absent                          Jordan    

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 51 secs Level 5 Specialist   (20) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      12003 S  28847-02            A. Landsman   NT       0         0    0    0    0                             Jessie    

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 51 secs Level C Specialist   (20) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      12010 S  21653-02            C. McAuley    46.39    0   112   0    0    0    0   0   1                        Lyra      

Distance: 101 yds  SCT: 51 secs Level C Specialist   (12) 4 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      4005 S   01184-13            L. Raymond    64.72    13  122   0    0    0    0   13  1                        Nelson    



-12-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Wildcard

Riverside K-9 LLC (Club #50)
Sunday, February 23, 2025

Wildcard

Distance: 76 yds  SCT: 38 secs Level 2 Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      20002    26423-02            M. Corriveau  19.49    0   12    3    0    0    1   30  1                        Stella    

Distance: 76 yds  SCT: 43 secs Level 2 Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      12011    26382-03            L. Sgro       31.86    0   112   1    0    0    0   5   1Q                        Bert      

Distance: 76 yds  SCT: 48 secs Level 1 Enthusiast   (20) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      16010 T  37136-01            L. Bush       Absent                          Osa       

Distance: 76 yds  SCT: 48 secs Level 1 Specialist   (24) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      16001 S  31315-03            K. Cheever    34.26    0   121   0    0    0    0   0   1Q                        Bowzer    

Distance: 76 yds  SCT: 53 secs Level 1 Specialist   (8) 4 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time     TF  WCs  Bar  Off  Oth  Maj  Tot

      4008 S   11944-02            M. Conroy     44.12    0   112   0    0    0    0   0   1Q                        Zoey      



-13-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Snooker

Riverside K-9 LLC (Club #50)
Sunday, February 23, 2025

Snooker

SCT: 50 secs Level 3 Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      20002    26423-02            M. Corriveau  21.16   1+2    1+2             0     6    1                        Stella    

SCT: 50 secs Level 3 Regular/Veteran   16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      16002    05622-04            N. Freese     39.49   1+2    1+6    1+4     27     42   1Q                        Mica      

SCT: 50 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

               15247-02            C. Minkiewicz Absent                          Posy      
      20009    26423-01            M. Corriveau  32.71   1+4    1+3    1+5      0     15   3                        Otis      
      20004    33627-01            D. Burke      39.31   1+2    1+7    1+3     27     42   1Q                        Zeta      
      20001    21653-04            C. McAuley    28.53   1+2    1+6    1+2      5     18   2                        Welkin    

SCT: 50 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

               02646-07            C. Killam     NT                             0                               Jaxson    
      16019    08447-06            R. Dane       43.55   1+4    1+7    1+2     27     43   1Q                        Ashley    
      16005    26382-02            L. Sgro       NT                             0                               Ace       
      12001 V  01481-06            C. Gilliland  33.81   1+2    1+6    1+4     27     42   2Q                        Iris      

SCT: 55 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      12012    15658-05            J. Moore      43.92   1+7    1+7    1+5     27     49   1Q                        Marley    
      8006 V   26382-01            L. Sgro       46.95   1+7    1+7    1+3     27     47   2Q                        Rocky     

SCT: 55 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   8 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      8005     12604-03            R. Molenaar   32.08   1+7    1+7    1+7     27     51   1Q                        Hazel     
      8004     03309-06            S. Vara       42.47   1+2    1+6    1+4     27     42   2Q                        Jaxys     
      8001     29372-02            A. Feitelson  NT                             0                               Mojo      

SCT: 50 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      20008    21653-03            C. McAuley    29.46   1+2    1+6    1+2     27     40   4Q                        Rigel     



-14-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Snooker

      20005    08472-03            K. Hanson     38.26   1+7    1+7    1+4     27     48   1Q                        Liko      
      20003    20974-03            A. Wheeler    41.29   1+7    1+4    1+2     27     43   3Q                        Gabriel   
      16013 V  24076-02            M. Richards   30.80   1+7    1+6    1+4     27     47   2Q                        Memphis   

SCT: 50 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      16018    05622-03            N. Freese     27.54   1+2    1+6    1+4     27     42   1Q                        Pipit     
      16009    08472-02            K. Hanson     29.42   1+7    1+7    1+4      2     23   2                        Makani    

SCT: 55 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      12007    22349-02            M. Coombs     45.36   1+7    1+7    1+4     27     48   1Q                        Dahlia    

SCT: 50 secs Level 5 Enthusiast   (20) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      16014 T  01184-14            J. Raymond    NT      1+7    1+3             0                               Slash     
      16012 T  10329-04            B. Perron     39.84   1+7    1+7    1+2     27     46   1Q                        Abby      

SCT: 55 secs Level 5 Enthusiast   (16) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      12015 T  31888-01            A. Jackman    57.86   1+7    1+0    1+7     27     44   2Q                        Kell      
      12009 T  10436-05            K. Carson     55.07   1+4    1+7    1+3     27     44   1Q                        Yampa     
      12017 T  01481-07            C. Gilliland  45.55   1+2    1+6    1+4     14     29   3                        Eeli      

SCT: 50 secs Level C Enthusiast   (24) 20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      20006 T  31315-02            K. Cheever    32.88   1+4    1+7    1+2     27     43   1Q                        Dembe     

SCT: 50 secs Level C Enthusiast   (20) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      16017 T  31315-01            K. Cheever    37.34   1+7    1+7    1+7      9     33   2Q                        Roxy      
      16003 T  08447-05            R. Dane       38.67   1+2    1+6    1+2     27     40   1Q                        Obi       

SCT: 55 secs Level C Enthusiast   (16) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      12013 T  32948-01            J. Kunowski   Absent                          Lizzy     
      12008 T  01184-12            L. Raymond    38.98   1+7    1+6    1+4     27     47   1Q                        Widgit    
      12004 T  33616-01            J. Lisien     NT                             0                               Bella     



-15-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Snooker

SCT: 50 secs Level 5 Specialist   (24) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      16011 S  31655-01            J. Jaffe      49.98   1+4    1+7    1+7      5     26   1                        Declan    
      16004 S  28847-01            A. Landsman   Absent                          Jordan    

SCT: 55 secs Level 5 Specialist   (20) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      12003 S  28847-02            A. Landsman   35.54   1+4    1+0    1+2     14     23   1                        Jessie    

SCT: 55 secs Level C Specialist   (8) 4 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      4009 S   24685-03            J. Stahle     NT                             0                               Pop       



-16-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Snooker

Riverside K-9 LLC (Club #50)
Sunday, February 23, 2025

Snooker

SCT: 55 secs Level 2 Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      12011    26382-03            L. Sgro       60.19   1+7    1+7    1+4     20     41   1Q                        Bert      

SCT: 50 secs Level 1 Specialist   (24) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      16001 S  31315-03            K. Cheever    NT                             0                               Bowzer    

SCT: 55 secs Level 1 Specialist   (8) 4 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    RC1    RC2    RC3    Cls    Score

      4008 S   11944-02            M. Conroy     62.48   1+7    1+7    1+7      5     29   1Q                        Zoey      



-17-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Jackpot

Riverside K-9 LLC (Club #50)
Sunday, February 23, 2025

Jackpot

Opening: 35 secs  Gamble: 22 secs Level 2 Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      12011    26382-03            L. Sgro       62.75    2    4    2    0   20  Y   44    1                        Bert      

Opening: 30 secs  Gamble: 20 secs Level 3 Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      20002    26423-02            M. Corriveau  41.71    5    7    3    0   20  Y   61    1Q                        Stella    

Opening: 30 secs  Gamble: 20 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

               15247-02            C. Minkiewicz NT       0    0    0    0                                     Posy      
      20009    26423-01            M. Corriveau  48.50    2    5    3    0   20  Y   52    3Q                        Otis      
      20004    33627-01            D. Burke      49.32    5    6    3    0   20  Y   58    1Q                        Zeta      
      20001    21653-04            C. McAuley    40.89    4    6    2    0   20  Y   52    2Q                        Welkin    

Opening: 30 secs  Gamble: 20 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      16019    08447-06            R. Dane       44.63    2    4    4    0   20  Y   54    2Q                        Ashley    
      16005    26382-02            L. Sgro       40.74    8    4    4    0   20  Y   60    1Q                        Ace       
      16002    05622-04            N. Freese     39.49    5    4    3    0   20  Y   52    3Q                        Mica      
      12001 V  01481-06            C. Gilliland  44.30    4    3    3    0   20  Y   48    4Q                        Iris      

Opening: 35 secs  Gamble: 22 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      12012    15658-05            J. Moore      52.34    4    4    4    0   20  Y   56    1Q                        Marley    
      8006 V   26382-01            L. Sgro       48.41    4    4    2    0   20  Y   46    2Q                        Rocky     

Opening: 35 secs  Gamble: 22 secs Level 5 Regular/Veteran   8 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      8004     03309-06            S. Vara       49.39    1    6    2    0   20  Y   49    3Q                        Jaxys     
      8005     12604-03            R. Molenaar   42.80    5    7    6    0   20  Y   76    1Q                        Hazel     
      8001     29372-02            A. Feitelson  52.14    5    4    4    0   20  Y   57    2Q                        Mojo      

Opening: 30 secs  Gamble: 20 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      20008    21653-03            C. McAuley    46.41    7    8    2    0   20  Y   61    2Q                        Rigel     



-18-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Jackpot

      20005    08472-03            K. Hanson     44.30    2    5    3    0   20  Y   52    3Q                        Liko      
      20003    20974-03            A. Wheeler    41.09    4    5    2    0   20  Y   49    4Q                        Gabriel   
      16013 V  24076-02            M. Richards   41.56    5    7    3    0   20  Y   61    1Q                        Memphis   

Opening: 30 secs  Gamble: 20 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      16018    05622-03            N. Freese     38.61    5    5    4    0   20  Y   60    2Q                        Pipit     
      16009    08472-02            K. Hanson     42.76    3    6    6    0   20  Y   71    1Q                        Makani    

Opening: 35 secs  Gamble: 22 secs Level C Regular/Veteran   12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      12007    22349-02            M. Coombs     51.30    1    6    3    0   20  Y   54    1Q                        Dahlia    

Opening: 30 secs  Gamble: 20 secs Level 5 Enthusiast   (20) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      16012 T  10329-04            B. Perron     54.00    5    3    3    0   20  Y   49    1                        Abby      

Opening: 35 secs  Gamble: 22 secs Level 5 Enthusiast   (16) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      12015 T  31888-01            A. Jackman    47.33    4    6    2    0   20  Y   52    1Q                        Kell      
      12009 T  10436-05            K. Carson     53.35    5    4    2    0   20  Y   47    3Q                        Yampa     
      12017 T  01481-07            C. Gilliland  50.78    4    4    3    0   20  Y   51    2Q                        Eeli      

Opening: 30 secs  Gamble: 20 secs Level C Enthusiast   (24) 20 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      20006 T  31315-02            K. Cheever    46.86    5    6    2    0   20  Y   53    1Q                        Dembe     

Opening: 30 secs  Gamble: 20 secs Level C Enthusiast   (20) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      16014 T  01184-14            J. Raymond    46.29    3    6    4    0   20  Y   61    1Q                        Slash     
      16017 T  31315-01            K. Cheever    49.33    5    3    3    0   20  Y   49    3Q                        Roxy      
      16003 T  08447-05            R. Dane       38.69    2    4    3    0   20  Y   49    2Q                        Obi       

Opening: 35 secs  Gamble: 22 secs Level C Enthusiast   (16) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      12008 T  01184-12            L. Raymond    45.69    5    6    3    0   20  Y   58    1Q                        Widgit    
      12013 T  32948-01            J. Kunowski   Absent                          Lizzy     
      12004 T  33616-01            J. Lisien     46.83    5    4    2    0   20  Y   47    2Q                        Bella     



-19-Sunday, February 23, 2025 Jackpot

Opening: 35 secs  Gamble: 22 secs Level 1 Specialist   (8) 4 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      4008 S   11944-02            M. Conroy     49.09    2    2    2    0   20  Y   38    1Q                        Zoey      

Opening: 30 secs  Gamble: 20 secs Level 5 Specialist   (24) 16 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      16011 S  31655-01            J. Jaffe      46.06    3    3    4    0   20  Y   52    1Q                        Declan    
      16004 S  28847-01            A. Landsman   Absent                          Jordan    

Opening: 35 secs  Gamble: 22 secs Level 5 Specialist   (20) 12 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      12003 S  28847-02            A. Landsman   48.40    9    7    3    0   20  Y   65    1Q                        Jessie    

Opening: 35 secs  Gamble: 22 secs Level 5 Specialist   (8) 4 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      4009 S   24685-03            J. Stahle     49.30    3    4    2    0   20  Y   45    1Q                        Pop       
      4006 S   03309-07            S. Vara       NT       0    0    0    0                                     Puzzyle   

Opening: 35 secs  Gamble: 22 secs Level 5 Specialist   (12) 4 inch Judge: Sarah Carson
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time    1Pt  3Pt  5Pt  7Pt Gam GC Score

      4005 S   01184-13            L. Raymond    47.24    4    6    3    0   20  Y   57    1Q                        Nelson    


